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Appendix E - EAPG Consolidation

Mote: The Contents pane contains links under Appendix E - EAPG Consolidation to
help you navigate to specific EAPGs within Consolidation.

EAPG 2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASFIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

EAPG 4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT, DESTRUCTION,
OTHER RELATED FX

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

EAPG 9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REFAIRS

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



EAPG 10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REFPAIRS

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

EAPG 11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REFAIRS

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

EAPG 16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX



EAPG 17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REFPAIR AND TREATMENT

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

EAPG 18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

EAPG 19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

EAPG 20 BREAST BIOPSIES, EXCISIONS, AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

EAPG 21 LEVEL I MASTECTOMY AND RECONSTRUCTIVE BEREAST PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

20 BREAST BIOPSIES, EXCISIONS, AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

EAPG 22 LEVEL II MASTECTOMY AND RECONSTRUCTIVE EREAST FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

20 BREAST BIOPSIES, EXCISIONS, AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

21 LEVEL I MASTECTOMY AND RECONSTRUCTIVE BREAST PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

EAPG 23 LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

a4 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP



220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 24 LEVEL II FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

23 LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

34 LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

43 OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

a4 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

54 FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

124 BONE MARROW BIOPSIES



214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 25 LEVEL I SHOULDER AND UFFER ARM FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

23 LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

24 LEVEL IT FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

34 LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

43 OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

a4 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

46 LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE

PROCEDURES



54

56

124

214

217

220

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL II NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 26 LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

35

37

41

44

49

50

51

54

56

124

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

BONE MARROW BIOPSIES



214

217

220

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 27 LEVEL I HIF AND FEMUR PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

26

37

41

44

46

49

50

51

54

56

124

214

217

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES



220

LEVEL II NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 28 LEVEL I SPINE FROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

37

41

44

46

49

50

51

53

54

56

124

214

217

220

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL II NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 29 LEVEL II SPINE PROCEDURES



3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

28 LEVEL I SPINE PROCEDURES

37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

38 LEVEL IT ARTHROSCOPY

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

43 OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

44 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

46 LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

a7 LEVEL IT ARTHROPLASTY

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

53 SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

54 FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

124 BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

218 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES



220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
223 LEVEL I NEUROSTIMULATOR AND RELATED DEVICE IMPLANTATION

297 MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

EAPG 33 LEVEL I HAND PFROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

44 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

EAPG 34 LEVEL IT HAND FROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



18

19

33

41

44

49

50

51

56

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

EAPG 35 LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

41

44

49

50

51

56

214

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP



220

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 36 LEVEL II FOOT PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

26

35

37

41

44

46

49

50

51

54

56

214

220

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL II NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOFY



10

11

16

17

18

19

23

33

34

35

44

49

50

51

56

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

EAPG 38 LEVEL II ARTHROSCOFPY

10

11

16

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



17

18

19

23

25

26

27

28

33

34

35

36

37

41

43

44

46

49

50

51

54

56

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVELI FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

LEVEL I SHOULDER AND UPPER ARM PROCEDURES

LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

LEVEL I HIP AND FEMUR PROCEDURES

LEVEL I SPINE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

EAPG 43 OPEN OR PERCUTANECOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

23 LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

26 LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

27 LEVEL I HIP AND FEMUR PROCEDURES

28 LEVEL I SPINE PROCEDURES

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

34 LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

35 LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

36 LEVEL IT FOOT PROCEDURES

37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

a4 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

46 LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

53 SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

54 FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

124 BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

218 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES



220 LEVEL II NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 44 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

EAPG 46 LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

23 LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

26 LEVELI KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

34 LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

35 LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION



44

49

50

51

53

54

56

124

214

217

220

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA
LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAFPG 47 LEVEL II ARTHROPLASTY

10

11

16

17

18

19

23

24

25

26

27

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES
LEVEL I SHOULDER AND UPPER ARM PROCEDURES
LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

LEVEL I HIP AND FEMUR PROCEDURES



28 LEVEL I SPINE PROCEDURES

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

34 LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

35 LEVELI FOOT PROCEDURES

36 LEVEL IT FOOT PROCEDURES

37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

38 LEVEL IT ARTHROSCOPY

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

43 OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

44 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

46 LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

52 LEVEL IT KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

53 SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

54 FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

124 BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

218 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

223 LEVEL I NEUROSTIMULATOR AND RELATED DEVICE IMPLANTATION

EAPG 50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES



EAPG 51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

44 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

53 SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

EAPG 52 LEVEL IT KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

26 LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES



35

36

37

38

41

43

44

46

49

50

51

54

56

214

220

223

LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

LEVEL IT ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL I NEUROSTIMULATOR AND RELATED DEVICE IMPLANTATION

EAPG 54 FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REFLACEMENT PROCEDURES

11

16

17

18

19

41

51

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES



56

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

EAPG 55 LEVEL II HIF AND FEMUR PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

26

27

35

36

37

41

43

44

46

47

49

50

51

54

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

LEVEL I HIP AND FEMUR PROCEDURES

LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL IT ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES



56

124

214

217

220

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAF PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

23

33

51

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 57 LEVEL III SFINE FROCEDURES

10

11

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



16

17

18

19

28

29

35

36

37

38

41

43

44

46

47

49

50

51

53

54

56

124

214

217

218

220

223

297

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I SPINE PROCEDURES

LEVEL II SPINE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

LEVEL IT ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES

BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL IT ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I NEUROSTIMULATOR AND RELATED DEVICE IMPLANTATION

MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY



EAPG 58 LEVEL II SHOULDER AND UPFER ARM FROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

23

24

25

33

34

37

38

41

43

44

46

47

49

50

51

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

LEVEL I SHOULDER AND UPPER ARM PROCEDURES
LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

LEVEL IT ARTHROSCOPY

CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

OPEN OR PERCUTANEOUS TREATMENT OF FRACTURES
BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA
LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL IT ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES



54 FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
124 BONE MARROW BIOPSIES

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 59 ARTERIOVENQUS FISTULA CREATION OR REVISION FOR HEMODIALYSIS

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

168 DIALYSIS PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES



EAPG 63 LEVEL II ENDOSCOPY OF THE UFPER AIRWAY

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY
64 LEVEL I LOWER AIRWAY ENDOSCOPY

EAPG 64 LEVEL I LOWER AIRWAY ENDOSCOFY

62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

EAPG 69 LEVEL I THORACIC AND CHEST PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

64 LEVEL I LOWER AIRWAY ENDOSCOPY

68 THORACENTESIS, RELATED BIOPSY AND PLEURAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 70 LEVEL II THORACIC AND CHEST PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,



10

11

16

17

18

51

56

62

64

68

69

71

72

DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY
LEVEL I LOWER AIRWAY ENDOSCOPY

THORACENTESIS, RELATED BIOPSY AND PLEURAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

LEVEL I THORACIC AND CHEST PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT LOWER AIRWAY ENDOSCOPY

TRACHEOSTOMY AND RELATED TRACHEAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 71 LEVEL IT LOWER AIRWAY ENDOSCOPY

11

62

64

68

69

72

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY
LEVEL I LOWER AIRWAY ENDOSCOPY

THORACENTESIS, RELATED BIOPSY AND PLEURAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

LEVEL I THORACIC AND CHEST PROCEDURES

TRACHEOSTOMY AND RELATED TRACHEAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 72 TRACHEOSTOMY AND RELATED TRACHEAL FROCEDURES

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,



DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

64 LEVEL I LOWER AIRWAY ENDOSCOPY

68 THORACENTESIS, RELATED BIOPSY AND PLEURAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 73 DIAPHRAGMATIC PROCEDURES AND RELATED HERNIA REFAIR

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

69 LEVEL I THORACIC AND CHEST PROCEDURES

70 LEVEL IT THORACIC AND CHEST PROCEDURES

125 LEVEL I ESOPHAGEAL AND GASTRIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

150 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE

PROCEDURES



EAPG 74 REVISION, REFLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE COMPONENT

10

16

17

18

75

76

277

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76

REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

EAPG 77 LEVEL I PERIFHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER PROCEDURES

11

59

75

76

78

81

83

277

279

LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA CREATION OR REVISION FOR
HEMODIALYSIS

LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY
LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES
LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES



340 THERAPEUTIC NUCLEAR MEDICINE

EAPG 78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REFAIR, LIGATION OR RECONSTRUCTION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 79 LEVEL II PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER PROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

59 ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA CREATION OR REVISION FOR
HEMODIALYSIS

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

91 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR

RECONSTRUCTION



277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
280 LEVEL IITI VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
340 THERAPEUTIC NUCLEAR MEDICINE

EAPG 82 CARDIAC ELECTROPHYSIOLOGIC TESTS AND MONITORING

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE
COMPONENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

93 CARDIOVERSION

96 ATRIAL AND VENTRICULAR RECORDING AND PACING

EAPG 83 LEVEL II CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

EAFPG 84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE

COMPONENT



75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAFPG 85 LEVEL III FERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
FROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

59 ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA CREATION OR REVISION FOR
HEMODIALYSIS

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

79 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

91 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

280 LEVEL IITI VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

340 THERAPEUTIC NUCLEAR MEDICINE

EAPG 86 PACEMAKER AND OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICE INSERTION AND
REPLACEMENT



3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE
COMPONENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

87 REMOVAL OR REVISION OF PACEMAKERS AND OTHER

CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICES

96 ATRIAL AND VENTRICULAR RECORDING AND PACING

EAPG 87 REMOVAL OR REVISION OF PACEMAKERS AND OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR
DEVICES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE

COMPONENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

EAPG 90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED FROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

EAPG 91 LEVEL II PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REFAIR, LIGATION OR RECONSTRUCTION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

103 LEVEL IT VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES



279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 92 RESUSCITATION
3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX
9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
93 CARDIOVERSION

EAPG 96 ATRIAL AND VENTRICULAR RECORDING AND FACING

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

93 CARDIOVERSION

EAPG 97 AICD AND RELATED CARDIAC DEVICE INSERTION OR REFLACEMENT

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE
COMPONENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

82 CARDIAC ELECTROPHYSIOLOGIC TESTS AND MONITORING

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES



86 PACEMAKER AND OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICE INSERTION AND
REPLACEMENT

87 REMOVAL OR REVISION OF PACEMAKERS AND OTHER
CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICES

93 CARDIOVERSION
96 ATRIAL AND VENTRICULAR RECORDING AND PACING

EAPG 99 LEVEL I PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC INTERVENTIONAL
FROCEDURES

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE
COMPONENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

96 ATRIAL AND VENTRICULAR RECORDING AND PACING

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

280 LEVEL IITI VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 103 LEVEL II VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

EAPG 104 MAJOR OPEN CORONARY ARTERY PROCEDURES INCLUDING CABG

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

79 LEVEL II PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

85 LEVEL III PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

91 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

96 ATRIAL AND VENTRICULAR RECORDING AND PACING



99 LEVEL I PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC
INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

103 LEVEL II VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

121 LEVEL IT PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC
INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

123 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR BYPASS PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

280 LEVEL IITI VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 105 MAJOR OFEN CARDIAC AND CARDIAC VALVE FROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

69 LEVEL I THORACIC AND CHEST PROCEDURES

70 LEVEL II THORACIC AND CHEST PROCEDURES

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

79 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES



84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

85 LEVEL III PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

96 ATRIAL AND VENTRICULAR RECORDING AND PACING

99 LEVEL I PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC
INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

280 LEVEL IIT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 106 MAJOR OFPEN ABDOMINAL AND THORACIC VASCULAR FROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

59 ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA CREATION OR REVISION FOR
HEMODIALYSIS

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

79 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY



83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

85 LEVEL III PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

90 LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

91 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

103 LEVEL II VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

123 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR BYPASS PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

280 LEVEL III VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 107 CHOLECYSTECTOMY AND RELATED BILIARY PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

138 LEVEL I ERCP AND RELATED ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES

150 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

151 LEVEL I HEPATOBILIARY AND PANCREAS PROCEDURES



EAPG 108 OTHER INTRA-ABDOMINAL AND INTRAFERITONEAL SURGICAL
FROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

125 LEVEL I ESOPHAGEAL AND GASTRIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

127 LEVEL I SMALL AND LARGE INTESTINE SURGICAL PROCEDURES

150 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 110 PHARMACOTHERAFY BY EXTENDED INFUSION

111 PHARMACOTHERAPY EXCEPT BY EXTENDED INFUSION

EAPG 114 LEVEL II BLOOD FRODUCT EXCHANGE SERVICES

113 LEVEL I BLOOD PRODUCT EXCHANGE SERVICES

EAPG 115 DEEF LYMPH STRUCTURE PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX



9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 121 LEVEL II PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC
INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE
COMPONENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

79 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

85 LEVEL IIT PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

86 PACEMAKER AND OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICE INSERTION AND
REPLACEMENT

87 REMOVAL OR REVISION OF PACEMAKERS AND OTHER

CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICES

91 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION



96 ATRIAL AND VENTRICULAR RECORDING AND PACING

99 LEVEL I PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC
INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

123 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR BYPASS PROCEDURES
277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
280 LEVEL IITI VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 122 PERCUTANEQOUS INTRA-ABDOMINAL OR INTRATHORACIC VASCULAR
FROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

79 LEVEL II PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

85 LEVEL IIT PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

91 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

103 LEVEL II VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

123 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR BYPASS PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL II VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

280 LEVEL III VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 123 PERIFHERAL VASCULAR BYPASS PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,



10

11

16

17

18

75

76

78

83

90

91

103

277

279

280

DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES
LEVEL I VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

LEVEL IT VARICOSE VEIN AND RELATED PROCEDURES
LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL III VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 125 LEVEL I ESOPHAGEAL AND GASTRIC SURGICAL FROCEDURES

10

11

16

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



17

18

19

51

56

150

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 126 LEVEL II ESOPHAGEAL AND GASTRIC SURGICAL FROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

51

56

108

125

150

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

OTHER INTRA-ABDOMINAL AND INTRAPERITONEAL SURGICAL
PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ESOPHAGEAL AND GASTRIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 127 LEVEL I SMALL AND LARGE INTESTINE SURGICAL FROCEDURES

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX



4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

141 LEVEL I ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES

150 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 128 LEVEL II SMALL AND LARGE INTESTINE SURGICAL FROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES



108 OTHER INTRA-ABDOMINAL AND INTRAPERITONEAL SURGICAL

PROCEDURES
125 LEVEL I ESOPHAGEAL AND GASTRIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES
127 LEVEL I SMALL AND LARGE INTESTINE SURGICAL PROCEDURES
141 LEVEL I ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES
142 LEVEL IT ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES
150 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 129 ESOFHAGOGASTRIC RESTRICTIVE PROCEDURES AND GASTRIC
FUNDOFLICATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

125 LEVEL I ESOPHAGEAL AND GASTRIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

126 LEVEL IT ESOPHAGEAL AND GASTRIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

150 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 135 LEVEL II UPPER GI ENDOSCOFY

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



134 LEVEL I UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY

EAPG 136 LEVEL I LOWER GI ENDOSCOPY

134 LEVEL I UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY

EAPG 137 LEVEL II LOWER GI ENDOSCOPY

134 LEVEL I UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY

136 LEVEL I LOWER GI ENDOSCOPY

EAPG 138 LEVEL I ERCF AND RELATED ENDOSCOFIC FROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

134 LEVEL I UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY

EAPG 141 LEVEL I ANAL AND RECTAL FROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

EAPG 142 LEVEL II ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

141 LEVEL I ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 151 LEVEL I HEFATOBILIARY AND PANCREAS FROCEDURES

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

134 LEVEL I UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY

135 LEVEL IT UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY

138 LEVELI ERCP AND RELATED ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES

150 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 152 LEVEL II HEFATOBILIARY AND FANCREAS PROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

138 LEVELI ERCP AND RELATED ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES

150 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS AND RELATED PERITONEAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

151 LEVEL I HEPATOBILIARY AND PANCREAS PROCEDURES

153 LEVEL IT ERCP AND RELATED ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 153 LEVEL II ERCF AND RELATED ENDOSCOPIC FROCEDURES

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
134 LEVEL I UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY
138 LEVELI ERCP AND RELATED ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES

EAPG 154 LEVEL III UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
134 LEVEL I UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY

135 LEVEL IT UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY



138

LEVEL I ERCP AND RELATED ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES

EAPG 155 LEVEL III BLOOD PRODUCT EXCHANGE SERVICES

113

114

LEVEL I BLOOD PRODUCT EXCHANGE SERVICES

LEVEL IT BLOOD PRODUCT EXCHANGE SERVICES

EAPG 166 LEVEL I URETHRAL PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

51

56

161

173

183

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES
LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PENILE PROCEDURES

EAPG 167 LEVEL II URETHRAL PROCEDURES

10

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



11

16

17

18

19

51

56

141

142

161

166

173

183

188

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES

URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I URETHRAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PENILE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PERINEAL AND VAGINAL GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 170 LEVEL I KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

10

16

17

18

19

161

173

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES



EAPG 171 LEVEL II KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

170 LEVEL I KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

176 LEVEL I PROSTATE PROCEDURES

EAPG 172 LEVEL III KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



16

17

18

19

51

56

161

170

171

173

174

176

183

184

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL II BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PROSTATE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PENILE PROCEDURES

LEVEL II PROSTATE PROCEDURES

EAPG 173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL FROCEDURES

16

17

18

19

161

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

EAPG 174 LEVEL II ELADDER AND URETERAL FROCEDURES

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION



10

11

16

17

18

19

51

56

161

170

171

173

176

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PROSTATE PROCEDURES

EAPG 175 LEVEL III ELADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



18

19

51

56

141

142

161

166

170

171

173

174

176

183

188

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT ANAL AND RECTAL PROCEDURES
URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I URETHRAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES
LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES
LEVEL I PROSTATE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PENILE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PERINEAL AND VAGINAL GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 176 LEVEL I PROSTATE FROCEDURES

16

17

18

161

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

EAPG 178 ANTEFARTUM PROCEDURES

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION



EAPG 179 ECTOFIC PREGNANCY FROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

161

178

205

209

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

ANTEPARTUM PROCEDURES

OBSTETRICAL PROCEDURES

OTHER GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 180 TESTICULAR AND EPIDIDYMAL PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

161

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES



EAPG 182 INSERTION OF PENILE PROSTHESIS

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

166 LEVEL I URETHRAL PROCEDURES

167 LEVEL IT URETHRAL PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

174 LEVEL II BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

180 TESTICULAR AND EPIDIDYMAL PROCEDURES

183 LEVEL I PENILE PROCEDURES

187 LEVEL II PENILE PROCEDURES

EAPG 183 LEVEL I PENILE FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 184 LEVEL II PROSTATE PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL 1T SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL I1T SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

176 LEVEL I PROSTATE PROCEDURES

183 LEVEL I PENILE PROCEDURES

EAPG 187 LEVEL II PENILE FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION



3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

180 TESTICULAR AND EPIDIDYMAL PROCEDURES

183 LEVEL I PENILE PROCEDURES

EAPG 188 LEVEL I PERINEAL AND VAGINAL GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

207 LEVEL I OTHER UTERINE AND ADNEXA GYNECOLOGICAL

PROCEDURES



209 OTHER GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 189 LEVEL II PERINEAL AND VAGINAL GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

166 LEVEL I URETHRAL PROCEDURES

167 LEVEL IT URETHRAL PROCEDURES

170 LEVEL I KIDNEY AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

174 LEVEL II BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

188 LEVEL I PERINEAL AND VAGINAL GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

207 LEVEL I OTHER UTERINE AND ADNEXA GYNECOLOGICAL
PROCEDURES

209 OTHER GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 192 LEVEL II FETAL PROCEDURES

191 LEVEL I FETAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 194 ABORTION AND MISCARRIAGE TREATMENT AND FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,



10

16

17

161

178

209

DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES
ANTEPARTUM PROCEDURES

OTHER GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 195 VAGINAL DELIVERY PROCEDURES

10

16

17

18

161

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

EAPG 202 CESAREAN DELIVERY PROCEDURES

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

205 OBSTETRICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 204 LEVEL I HYSTERECTOMY AND MYOMECTOMY FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

166 LEVEL I URETHRAL PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

194 ABORTION AND MISCARRIAGE TREATMENT AND PROCEDURES

195 VAGINAL DELIVERY PROCEDURES

202 CESAREAN DELIVERY PROCEDURES

205 OBSTETRICAL PROCEDURES

209 OTHER GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 205 OBSTETRICAL PROCEDURES



2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

178 ANTEPARTUM PROCEDURES

195 VAGINAL DELIVERY PROCEDURES

EAPG 206 LEVEL II HYSTERECTOMY AND MYOMECTOMY FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

161 URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

166 LEVEL I URETHRAL PROCEDURES

167 LEVEL IT URETHRAL PROCEDURES

173 LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

174 LEVEL II BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES



179

194

195

202

204

205

209

ECTOPIC PREGNANCY PROCEDURES

ABORTION AND MISCARRIAGE TREATMENT AND PROCEDURES

VAGINAL DELIVERY PROCEDURES

CESAREAN DELIVERY PROCEDURES

LEVEL I HYSTERECTOMY AND MYOMECTOMY PROCEDURES

OBSTETRICAL PROCEDURES

OTHER GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 207 LEVEL I OTHER UTERINE AND ADNEXA GYNECOLOGICAL FROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

161

173

194

209

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

ABORTION AND MISCARRIAGE TREATMENT AND PROCEDURES

OTHER GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 208 LEVEL II OTHER UTERINE AND ADNEXA GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,



10

11

16

17

18

161

166

173

179

188

194

207

209

DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

URINARY STUDIES AND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I URETHRAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL I BLADDER AND URETERAL PROCEDURES

ECTOPIC PREGNANCY PROCEDURES

LEVEL I PERINEAL AND VAGINAL GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
ABORTION AND MISCARRIAGE TREATMENT AND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I OTHER UTERINE AND ADNEXA GYNECOLOGICAL
PROCEDURES

OTHER GYNECOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 217 LEVEL I PERIFHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

10

16

17

18

19

49

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES



50 LEVEL II JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

53 SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES
214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 218 LEVEL II PERIFHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

34 LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

35 LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

41 CLOSED TREATMENT FX AND DISLOCATION

44 BONE OR JOINT MANIPULATION UNDER ANESTHESIA

46 LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

53 SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES



56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
276 BE\?ICCEE%URES FOR REVISION OR REMOVAL OF NEUROSTIMULATOR

EAPG 220 LEVEL II NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAF

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

EAPG 222 SLEEP STUDIES ATTENDED

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

EAPG 223 LEVEL I NEUROSTIMULATOR AND RELATED DEVICE IMPLANTATION

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

23 LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

24 LEVEL IT FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES

25 LEVEL I SHOULDER AND UPPER ARM PROCEDURES

26 LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES



27 LEVEL I HIP AND FEMUR PROCEDURES

28 LEVEL I SPINE PROCEDURES

33 LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

34 LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

35 LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

36 LEVEL IT FOOT PROCEDURES

37 LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

38 LEVEL IT ARTHROSCOPY

46 LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

49 LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

50 LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

53 SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

54 FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

218 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

268 CRANIAL AND SPINAL SHUNT PROCEDURES

276 PROCEDURES FOR REVISION OR REMOVAL OF NEUROSTIMULATOR
DEVICES

297 MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

EAPG 224 LEVEL II NEUROSTIMULATOR AND RELATED DEVICE IMPLANTATION

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,



10

11

16

17

18

19

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

33

34

35

36

37

38

46

47

49

50

51

52

53

DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES
LEVEL II FOREARM AND WRIST PROCEDURES
LEVEL I SHOULDER AND UPPER ARM PROCEDURES
LEVEL I KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES
LEVEL I HIP AND FEMUR PROCEDURES

LEVEL I SPINE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT SPINE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I HAND PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT HAND PROCEDURES

LEVEL I FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT FOOT PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ARTHROSCOPY

LEVEL IT ARTHROSCOPY

LEVEL I ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL IT ARTHROPLASTY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE

PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT KNEE AND LOWER LEG PROCEDURES

SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES



54

56

57

214

217

218

220

223

225

276

297

3030

FIXATION DEVICE INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

LEVEL IITI SPINE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL I NEUROSTIMULATOR AND RELATED DEVICE IMPLANTATION

OTHER INTRACRANIAL NEUROSURGERY PROCEDURES

PROCEDURES FOR REVISION OR REMOVAL OF NEUROSTIMULATOR
DEVICES

MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

SPINAL IMPLANTATION OF DRUG INFUSION DEVICE

EAPG 225 OTHER INTRACRANIAL NEUROSURGERY PROCEDURES

11

214

217

218

220

227

276

297

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I CRANIOFACIAL BONE PROCEDURES

PROCEDURES FOR REVISION OR REMOVAL OF NEUROSTIMULATOR
DEVICES

MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

EAPG 227 LEVEL I CRANIOFACIAL BONE PROCEDURES

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX



10

11

16

17

18

19

56

62

252

367

368

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

LEVEL I EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES
LEVEL I ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

EAPG 228 LEVEL 11 CRANIOFACIAL BONE FROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

19

56

62

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY



227

241

252

367

368

369

LEVEL I CRANIOFACIAL BONE PROCEDURES

OCULAR RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCEDURES W OR W/O OCULAR DEVICE
LEVEL I EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

LEVEL I ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

LEVEL III ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

EAPG 233 CATARACT AND OTHER INTRAOCULAR LENS PROCEDURES

2

234

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE PROCEDURES

EAPG 234 LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE FROCEDURES

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

EAPG 235 LEVEL II ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE FROCEDURES

2

11

233

234

237

239

241

247

258

259

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
CATARACT AND OTHER INTRAOCULAR LENS PROCEDURES
LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I INTRAVITREAL, RETINAL AND OTHER POSTERIOR CHAMBER
EYE PROCEDURES

EXTRAOCULAR MUSCLE PROCEDURES

OCULAR RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCEDURES W OR W/O OCULAR DEVICE
LEVEL I CORNEAL AND OTHER ANTERIOR SURFACE EYE PROCEDURES
LEVEL I EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 237 LEVEL I INTRAVITREAL, RETINAL AND OTHER POSTERIOR CHAMBER EYE
FROCEDURES

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION



234 LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE PROCEDURES

EAPG 238 LEVEL II INTRAVITREAL, RETINAL AND OTHER POSTERIOR CHAMBER EYE
FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

233 CATARACT AND OTHER INTRAOCULAR LENS PROCEDURES

234 LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE PROCEDURES

237 LEVEL I INTRAVITREAL, RETINAL AND OTHER POSTERIOR CHAMBER
EYE PROCEDURES

239 EXTRAOCULAR MUSCLE PROCEDURES

241 OCULAR RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCEDURES W OR W/O OCULAR DEVICE

247 LEVEL I CORNEAL AND OTHER ANTERIOR SURFACE EYE PROCEDURES

258 LEVEL I EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

259 LEVEL IT EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 239 EXTRAOCULAR MUSCLE PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

233 CATARACT AND OTHER INTRAOCULAR LENS PROCEDURES

237 LEVEL I INTRAVITREAL, RETINAL AND OTHER POSTERIOR CHAMBER

EYE PROCEDURES
247 LEVEL I CORNEAL AND OTHER ANTERIOR SURFACE EYE PROCEDURES

258 LEVEL I EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

EAFPG 241 OCULAR RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCEDURES W OR W/O OCULAR DEVICE

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

233 CATARACT AND OTHER INTRAOCULAR LENS PROCEDURES

234 LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE PROCEDURES

237 LEVEL I INTRAVITREAL, RETINAL AND OTHER POSTERIOR CHAMBER

EYE PROCEDURES



239 EXTRAOCULAR MUSCLE PROCEDURES

247 LEVEL I CORNEAL AND OTHER ANTERIOR SURFACE EYE PROCEDURES
258 LEVEL I EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES
259 LEVEL IT EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 248 LEVEL II CORNEAL AND OTHER ANTERIOR SURFACE EYE PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

233 CATARACT AND OTHER INTRAOCULAR LENS PROCEDURES

234 LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE PROCEDURES

237 LEVEL I INTRAVITREAL, RETINAL AND OTHER POSTERIOR CHAMBER

EYE PROCEDURES

239 EXTRAOCULAR MUSCLE PROCEDURES
241 OCULAR RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCEDURES W OR W/O OCULAR DEVICE
247 LEVEL I CORNEAL AND OTHER ANTERIOR SURFACE EYE PROCEDURES

EAPG 250 COCHLEAR DEVICE IMPLANTATION

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

EAPG 252 LEVEL I EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

EAPG 253 LEVEL II EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES



10

11

16

17

18

19

51

56

62

68

252

256

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

THORACENTESIS, RELATED BIOPSY AND PLEURAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

LEVELI EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

TONSIL AND ADENOID PROCEDURES

EAPG 254 LEVEL III EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

63 LEVEL IT ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

68 THORACENTESIS, RELATED BIOPSY AND PLEURAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

115 DEEP LYMPH STRUCTURE PROCEDURES

252 LEVEL I EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

253 LEVEL IT EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

256 TONSIL AND ADENOID PROCEDURES

262 CLEFT LIP AND PALATE REPAIR

367 LEVEL I ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

368 LEVEL IT ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

EAPG 255 LEVEL IV EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL II SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY



51

56

62

63

68

115

252

253

254

256

262

367

368

369

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY
LEVEL IT ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

THORACENTESIS, RELATED BIOPSY AND PLEURAL DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

DEEP LYMPH STRUCTURE PROCEDURES

LEVELI EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES
LEVEL IIT EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES
TONSIL AND ADENOID PROCEDURES

CLEFT LIP AND PALATE REPAIR

LEVEL I ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

LEVEL IIT ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

EAPG 256 TONSIL AND ADENOID PROCEDURES

10

16

17

18

19

51

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES



62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

EAPG 258 LEVEL I EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

234 LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE PROCEDURES

EAPG 259 LEVEL II EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

234 LEVEL I ANTERIOR CHAMBER EYE PROCEDURES

237 LEVEL I INTRAVITREAL, RETINAL AND OTHER POSTERIOR CHAMBER
EYE PROCEDURES

247 LEVEL I CORNEAL AND OTHER ANTERIOR SURFACE EYE PROCEDURES

258 LEVEL I EYELID, LACRIMAL AND CONJUNCTIVAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 262 CLEFT LIP AND PALATE REFAIR

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

252 LEVEL I EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

EAPG 263 THYROID AND FARATHYROID FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION



3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

56 SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES

62 LEVEL I ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

63 LEVEL IT ENDOSCOPY OF THE UPPER AIRWAY

115 DEEP LYMPH STRUCTURE PROCEDURES

252 LEVEL I EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

253 LEVEL IT EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

EAPG 264 MAJOR CRANIOTOMY AND CRANIECTOMY SURGICAL FROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

218 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

220 LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
225 OTHER INTRACRANIAL NEUROSURGERY PROCEDURES

227 LEVEL I CRANIOFACIAL BONE PROCEDURES

241 OCULAR RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCEDURES W OR W/O OCULAR DEVICE
253 LEVEL IT EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES

254 LEVEL III EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES



276

297

PROCEDURES FOR REVISION OR REMOVAL OF NEUROSTIMULATOR
DEVICES

MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

EAPG 265 PERCUTANEQUS INTRACRANIAL AND EXTRACRANIAL VASCULAR

FROCEDURES

11

59

75

76

77

79

81

83

84

277

279

280

297

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA CREATION OR REVISION FOR
HEMODIALYSIS

LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES
CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
LEVEL IIT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

EAPG 266 OPEN INTRACRANIAL AND EXTRACRANIAL VASCULAR PROCEDURES

10

11

16

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



17

18

75

76

78

83

91

123

225

264

277

279

280

297

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

PERIPHERAL VASCULAR BYPASS PROCEDURES

OTHER INTRACRANIAL NEUROSURGERY PROCEDURES

MAJOR CRANIOTOMY AND CRANIECTOMY SURGICAL PROCEDURES
LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

LEVEL III VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

EAPG 267 OTHER CRANIOTOMY PROCEDURES INCLUDING CRANIOPLASTY

11

214

217

218

220

225

227

228

241

253

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
OTHER INTRACRANIAL NEUROSURGERY PROCEDURES

LEVEL I CRANIOFACIAL BONE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT CRANIOFACIAL BONE PROCEDURES

OCULAR RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCEDURES W OR W/O OCULAR DEVICE

LEVEL IT EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES



254

255

264

268

LEVEL IIT EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES
LEVEL IV EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES
MAJOR CRANIOTOMY AND CRANIECTOMY SURGICAL PROCEDURES

CRANIAL AND SPINAL SHUNT PROCEDURES

EAPG 268 CRANIAL AND SPINAL SHUNT PROCEDURES

2

11

214

217

220

225

276

297

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
OTHER INTRACRANIAL NEUROSURGERY PROCEDURES

PROCEDURES FOR REVISION OR REMOVAL OF NEUROSTIMULATOR
DEVICES

MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

EAPG 276 PROCEDURES FOR REVISION OR REMOVAL OF NEUROSTIMULATOR

DEVICES

10

16

17

18

19

49

50

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES



53 SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

214 LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
217 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

220 LEVEL II NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
297 MAGNETOCEPHALOGRAPHY

EAPG 279 LEVEL 11 VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL FROCEDURES

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 280 LEVEL III VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL FROCEDURES

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES
83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES
84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

EAPG 295 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING WITH CONTRAST

293 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING WITHOUT CONTRAST

EAPG 297 MAGNETOCEFPHALOGRAFHY

293 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING WITHOUT CONTRAST

295 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING WITH CONTRAST

EAPG 300 LEVEL II COMPUTED TOMOGRAFHY

299 LEVEL I COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY

EAPG 327 INTENSIVE QUTPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC TREATMENT

315 COUNSELLING OR INDIVIDUAL BRIEF PSYCHOTHERAPY

316 INDIVIDUAL COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOTHERAPY



EAPG 328 DAY REHABILITATION, HALF DAY

315 COUNSELLING OR INDIVIDUAL BRIEF PSYCHOTHERAPY
316 INDIVIDUAL COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOTHERAPY

318 GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY

327 INTENSIVE OUTPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC TREATMENT

EAPG 329 DAY REHABILITATION, FULL DAY

315 COUNSELLING OR INDIVIDUAL BRIEF PSYCHOTHERAPY
316 INDIVIDUAL COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOTHERAPY

318 GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY

327 INTENSIVE OUTPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC TREATMENT
328 DAY REHABILITATION, HALF DAY

EAPG 332 LEVEL II DIAGNOSTIC NUCLEAR MEDICINE
331 LEVEL I DIAGNOSTIC NUCLEAR MEDICINE

EAPG 346 RADIOSURGERY

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

EAPG 347 LEVEL 11 RADIATION THERAFY

343 LEVEL I RADIATION THERAPY

EAPG 348 LEVEL III RADIATION THERAFY

343 LEVEL I RADIATION THERAPY

347 LEVEL II RADIATION THERAPY

EAPG 354 LEVEL II PROSTHODONTICS, FIXED

353 LEVEL I PROSTHODONTICS, FIXED



EAPG 355 LEVEL III PROSTHODONTICS, FIXED

353 LEVEL I PROSTHODONTICS, FIXED

354 LEVEL IT PROSTHODONTICS, FIXED

EAPG 357 LEVEL II PROSTHODONTICS, REMOVABLE
356 LEVEL I PROSTHODONTICS, REMOVABLE

EAPG 358 LEVEL III PROSTHODONTICS, REMOVABLE

356 LEVEL I PROSTHODONTICS, REMOVABLE

357 LEVEL II PROSTHODONTICS, REMOVABLE

EAPG 360 LEVEL II MAXILLOFACIAL PROSTHETICS
359 LEVEL I MAXILLOFACIAL PROSTHETICS

EAPG 362 LEVEL II DENTAL RESTORATIONS

361 LEVEL I DENTAL RESTORATIONS

EAPG 363 LEVEL III DENTAL RESTORATIONS

361 LEVEL I DENTAL RESTORATIONS

362 LEVEL IT DENTAL RESTORATIONS

EAPG 365 LEVEL II ENDODONTICS

364 LEVEL I ENDODONTICS

EAPG 366 LEVEL III ENDODONTICS

364 LEVEL I ENDODONTICS

365 LEVEL IT ENDODONTICS

EAPG 367 LEVEL I ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION



10

16

17

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

EAPG 368 LEVEL II ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

10

11

16

17

18

367

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

LEVEL I ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

EAPG 369 LEVEL III ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

10

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS



11

16

17

18

252

262

367

368

LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

LEVEL I EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT PROCEDURES
CLEFT LIP AND PALATE REPAIR

LEVEL I ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT ORAL SURGERY PROCEDURES

EAPG 378 LEVEL II PERIODONTICS

352

LEVEL I PERIODONTICS

EAPG 379 LEVEL II ORTHODONTICS

371

LEVEL I ORTHODONTICS

EAPG 382 LEVEL II DENTAL IMPLANTS

381

LEVEL I DENTAL IMPLANTS

EAPG 3030 SPINAL IMPLANTATION OF DRUG INFUSION DEVICE

10

11

16

17

18

19

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL II SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IIT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY



28

29

49

50

51

53

56

214

217

218

220

223

LEVEL I SPINE PROCEDURES

LEVEL II SPINE PROCEDURES

LEVEL I JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES
LEVEL IT JOINT, TENDON, OR LIGAMENT INJECTION PROCEDURES

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

SPINE INJECTIONS AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES

SKIN AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE GRAFTING AND FLAP PROCEDURES
LEVEL I NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP
LEVEL I PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL NERVE PROCEDURES

LEVEL IT NERVOUS SYSTEM INJECTIONS INCLUDING CRANIAL TAP

LEVEL I NEUROSTIMULATOR AND RELATED DEVICE IMPLANTATION

EAPG 3033 INGUINAL, FEMORAL AND UMBILICAL HERNIA REPAIR

10

11

16

17

18

19

51

SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT
COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 3035 ABDOMINAL HERNIA REPAIR



2 SUPERFICIAL NEEDLE BIOPSY AND ASPIRATION

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

19 MOHS MICROGRAPHIC SURGERY

51 MUSCULOSKELETAL EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND DRAINAGE
PROCEDURES

EAPG 3051 HEART AND/OR LUNG TRANSFLANT

3050 TRANSPLANT PROCEDURES

EAPG 3052 KIDNEY TRANSPLANT

3050 TRANSPLANT PROCEDURES

EAPG 3060 VENTRICULAR ASSIST DEVICE PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS
16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT



74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE

COMPONENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

79 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

85 LEVEL III PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

86 PACEMAKER AND OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICE INSERTION
AND REPLACEMENT

87 REMOVAL OR REVISION OF PACEMAKERS AND OTHER
CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICES

91 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

99 LEVEL I PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC
INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

104 MAJOR OPEN CORONARY ARTERY PROCEDURES INCLUDING CABG

105 MAJOR OPEN CARDIAC AND CARDIAC VALVE PROCEDURES

106 MAJOR OPEN ABDOMINAL AND THORACIC VASCULAR PROCEDURES

121 LEVEL IT PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC

INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

122 PERCUTANEOUS INTRA-ABDOMINAL OR INTRATHORACIC
VASCULAR PROCEDURES

123 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR BYPASS PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL IT VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES



280 LEVEL III VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

3070 EXTRACORPOREAL MEMBRANE OXYGENATION (ECMO)
PROCEDURES

EAPG 3070 EXTRACORPOREAL MEMBRANE OXYGENATION (ECMQO) PROCEDURES

3 LEVEL I SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

4 LEVEL IT SKIN INCISION AND DRAINAGE, DEBRIDEMENT,
DESTRUCTION, OTHER RELATED PX

9 LEVEL I SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

10 LEVEL IT SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

11 LEVEL III SKIN EXCISIONS, BIOPSIES, AND REPAIRS

16 SIMPLE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

17 INTERMEDIATE WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

18 COMPLEX WOUND REPAIR AND TREATMENT

74 REVISION, REPLACEMENT OR REMOVAL OF CARDIAC DEVICE
COMPONENT

75 LEVEL I CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

76 REVISION, REPAIR OR REMOVAL OF CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS
DEVICE

77 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

78 LEVEL I PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

79 LEVEL II PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

81 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

83 LEVEL IT CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS PROCEDURES

84 CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION PROCEDURES

85 LEVEL III PERIPHERAL ENDOVASCULAR AND TRANSCATHETER
PROCEDURES

86 PACEMAKER AND OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICE INSERTION AND
REPLACEMENT

87 REMOVAL OR REVISION OF PACEMAKERS AND OTHER



CARDIOVASCULAR DEVICES

91 LEVEL IT PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REPAIR, LIGATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION

99 LEVEL I PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC
INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

104 MAJOR OPEN CORONARY ARTERY PROCEDURES INCLUDING CABG

105 MAJOR OPEN CARDIAC AND CARDIAC VALVE PROCEDURES

106 MAJOR OPEN ABDOMINAL AND THORACIC VASCULAR PROCEDURES

121 LEVEL II PERCUTANEOUS CORONARY AND INTRACARDIAC
INTERVENTIONAL PROCEDURES

122 PERCUTANEOUS INTRA-ABDOMINAL OR INTRATHORACIC VASCULAR
PROCEDURES

123 PERIPHERAL VASCULAR BYPASS PROCEDURES

277 LEVEL I VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

279 LEVEL II VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES

280 LEVEL ITI VASCULAR RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURES
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